regardless of the opinion(s) of any and all other individual(s), entity, or entities, save 

reasonable (with qualification as reasonable at the discretion of the individual, Brandon 

Michael Jeanpierre) consideration of consequences potentially affecting any and all other 

entities either immediately up to the march of six hundred and sixty-six annual suns (666 

years) of the very foreseeable future subsequent to the aforementioned execution of will; 

accompanying this principle of reasonable consideration, the individual, Brandon Michael 

Jeanpierre shall not be held to account for any such execution of will any sooner than six